
Republic of the Philippines 

PROVINCE OF ZAMBOANGA DEL NORTE 
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 
Provincial Capitol, Estaka, Dipolog City 

Email add: bidsandawards22@gmail.com 

 

August 02, 2024 

INVITATION TO BID 

Rescheduling of the procurement activities due to NONE BIDS RECEIVED & DECLARATION OF FAILURE 

OF BIDDING 

The Provincial Government of Zamboanga del Norte through the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) is inviting 

interested parties/ bidders to bid for the following contract:  

Contract ID: PR#200(01)24-07-015(I) 

Contract Name: Procurement of IT Equipment (Laptop, & etc.) 

Location/Purpose: To be used at COA, Office of the Audit Team Leader. 

Approved Budget for the 
Contract (ABC): 

P588,000.00 
(inclusive of all applicable taxes) 

 

 Bidders are hereby advised that the said procurement was rescheduled due to none bids received. 

 Bidders/ contractors must have an expertise in undertaking a similar project, completed at least two similar contracts 
which the equivalent amount is at least 50% of the proposed project for bidding within the last three years. 

 Bidders are inform that the delivery term is 30 calendar days upon receipt of Notice to Proceed. 
 Bidders/ Contractors shall submit their one (1) copy sealed envelope containing their technical and financial 

documents  

 Documents submitted must be in accordance with the checklist provided and must have a corresponding label or 
name plates.  

 The eligibility check/ screening as well as the Preliminary Examination of Bids shall use the non- discretionary "pass/ 

fail" criteria.  
 Post qualification of the Lowest/ Single bids shall be conducted. 

 All particulars relative to Eligibility Statement and Screening, Bid Security, Performance Security, Evaluation of 
Bids, Post Qualification and Award of the Contract shall be governed by the pertinent provision of RA 9184 and its 

Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR). 

 All bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms in the amount stated in ITB Clause 14. 
 Bidding is restricted to Filipino Citizens/ sole proprietorships, partnerships or organizations with at least sixty percent 

(60%) interest or outstanding capital stock belonging to citizens of the Philippines, and to citizens or organizations of 
a country the laws or regulations of which grant similar rights or privileges to Filipino citizens, pursuant to RA No. 

5183. 

 
The schedules of activities are listed as follows: 

BAC ACTIVITIES SCHEDULE 

Availability and Issuance of Bidding Documents August 03 - 13, 2024 @ 08:30AM 

Deadline for the Submission of Bids August 13, 2024 @ 08:30 AM 

Bid Opening and  Evaluation August 13, 2024 @ 09:00AM 

   
 Payment for bidding documents is a non- refundable amount of One Thousand Pesos Only (Php1,000.00) payable 

to the Office of the Provincial Treasurer, Provincial Capitol Building, Dipolog City. 

 
 Prospective Bidders may obtain further information from the Office of the Bids and Awards Committee, Provincial 

Capitol Building during office hours @ 8:00AM - 5:00PM. 
 

 Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through manual submission at the address stated above. 

 
 The Provincial Government of Zamboanga del Norte reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of 

bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Sections 35.6 and 41 of the 

2016 revised IRR of RA No. 9184, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders. 
 

 Bidding Documents will be electronically uploaded to the Philgeps website of the Provincial Office of 
Zamboanga del Norte at bidsandawards22@gmail.com. 

 

 

                      Atty. RAFAEL R. OSABEL, JR.  
                                                                                                   BAC Chairman  

 
 

 
 

 

 

mailto:bidsandawards22@gmail.com


 

 
 

Annex A: 
 

Procurement of IT Equipment (Laptop, & etc.) 
 
PR# 200(01)24-07-015(I) 

ABC: P588,000.00 
 

1. 1 unit Laptop 

Processor: 14 cores, 20 threads, L3 cache: 24 MB up to 5.1 GHZ 
Graphics Card: 8gb GDDR6 

SSD: 1TB M.2 NVME 

Memory: 16 gb DDR5-5200 
Mouse: wireless 

Included: License Operating System, license office Suite 
Display: Full HD, 144 HZ refresh rate, IPS panel type 

2. 3 units Laptop 

Processor: 6 cores, 12 threads, L3 cache: 16 MB up to 4.55 GHZ 
Graphics Card: 4gb GDDR6 

SSD: 512GB M.2 NVME 

Memory: 8gb DDR5-4800 
Mouse: wireless 

Included: License Operating System, license office Suite 
Display: Full HD, 144 HZ refresh rate, IPS panel type 

3. 1 unit Cellular phone (please see attached specification) 

Mobile Phone: 
Processor: 8 core (1x3.39GHz Cortex-X4 & 3x3.1GHz Cortex-A720 & 2x2.9GHz 

      Cortex-A720 & 2x2.2GHz Cortex-A520 

GPU: 1GHz 4nm 6GB 4.57 TFLOPS 
Main Camera: 200MP, f/1.7, 24mm (wide), 1/1.3”, 0.6um, multi-directional PDAF, Laser AF, 

   OIS 10MP, f/2.4, 67mm (telephoto), 1/2.52”, 0.7um, PDAF, 
   OIS, 5x optical zoom 12 MP, f/2.2, 13mm, 120  (ultrawide) 

Front Camera: 12 MP, f/2.2,26mm (wide), dual pixel 

Battery: Li-Ion 5000 mAh, non-removable 
Build: Glass front (Corning Gorilla Armor), glass black (Corning Gorilla Armor),  

           titanium frame (grade 2) 

Sim: Nano-SIM and eSIM/Dual eSIM or Dual SIM (2 Nano-SIMs and eSIM, dual stand-by) 
WLAN: Wi-Fi 802.11 a/b/g/n/ac/6e/7, tri-band, Wi-FI Direct 

Storage: 512GB 12GB RAM 
4. 4 units Cellular phone AOP 11FPG (please see attached specification) 

Cellular Phone Specification 

 Sim Card:  Dual Sim (Nano-Sim) 
 Cellular:  5G, 4G LTE (with VoLTE), 3G HSPA + 2G EDGE & GPRS 

 Wifi:   Wi-fi 802.11 b/g/n/ac/ 

 NFC:   YES 
 Bluetooth:  Bluetooth 5.2 

 Infrared:  YES 
 Positioning:  GPS, Glonass, Galileo 

 USB OTG:  YES 

 USB Port:  USB Type-C 
   USB Type-C Audio Output 

 Biometrics: Face Recognition & Fingerprint Sensor 

 Sensors: Gyroscope, Compass, Ambient Light Sensor, 
   Proximity Sensor, Accelerometer 

 Battery: 5000 mAh Li-Po Battery (Non-removable) 
 Material: Glass Front, Polycarbonate Back (IP65 Dust & Water) 

 Display: OLED Display, 120 Hz refresh rate 

 OS:  Android 14 
 Chipset: Mediatek Dimensity 7050 

   OCTA Core CPU 
  2X Cortex-A78 @ 2.6Hz & 6x Cortex – A55 @ 2.0GHz 

 RAM:  8GB 

 Triple Cameras 
 Rear Cameras 8MP Ultra-Wide 

   2MP Macro (f/2.4 Aperture 

   LED Flash 
 

 
 

 

 
 



 

 
 

   Up to 4K @ 30fps or 1080p @60fps Video recording with EIS 
 Front Camera 32 Megapixels 

   Up to 4K @ 30fps video recording 

 Storage  256GB 
5. 4 units Printer, high end All in one 

Printer Type: Print, Scan, Copy, Fax with ADF 

Ink System: Continuous ink system 
Connection Type: Printer cable, Wi-Fi Direct 

Paper Size: Legal, 8.5 x 13”, Letter, A4,B5,A5,B6,A6, 5x7”, 5x8”,4x6” 
       Envelopes:#10,DL,C6 

Scanner Type: Flatbed colour image scanner 

Mobile Printing: Apple Air Print, Morpia Print Service 

   ***Nothing Follows*** 
 


